

# **Caldwell County Commission**

Caldwell County Courthouse 49 East Main, PO Box 67 Kingston, Missouri 64650 816-586-3001 fax

#### CALDWELL COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING

Thursday, August 31, 2023

#### 1. CALL TO ORDER

Commissioner Dale Akey called the meeting to order at 8:30 A.M.

## 2. ROLL CALL

Presiding Commissioner Akey – present Western Commissioner Hibler – present Eastern Commissioner Abbott – present

# 3. Regular Agenda

Commissioners signed bi-weekly payroll.

Commissioners returned a call from a citizen about a complaint.

Commissioner Hibler moved to go into closed session per RSMO 610.021 to discuss legal matters. Commissioner Akey seconded the motion. The motion was passed by roll call vote: Commissioner Akey-yes; Commissioner Hibler-yes; Commissioner - Abbott yes.

## **CLOSED SESSION**

Commissioner Abbott moved to go out of closed session. Commissioner Hibler seconded the motion. The motion was passed by roll call vote: Commissioner Akeyyes; Commissioner Abbott-yes; Commissioner Hibler-yes.

#### 4. ADJOURNMENT

With no other business before the Commission, the meeting was adjourned at 9:45 a.m.

Dale Akey, Presiding Commissioner,

0

bler, Western Commissioner

Jamy Aubrey Clerk to the Commission

Jonathan Abbott, Eastern Commissioner

Page | 1

08/31/2023